Energy Resource Development Bureau (ERDB) Proposed 2022 Fees and Charges Amounts in Php

| | Particulars | 2013 Schedule of Fees and Charges | Proposed 2022 Fees and Charges | Remarks |
|----|--|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------|
| A. | Petroleum Resources Development Division (PRDD) | | | |
| 1. | Awarding of Petroleum Service Contracts (PSCs) for areas offered through the | | | |
| | a. Application Fee for Nominated Areas or Pre-determined Areas (PDAs) | - | 200,000.00 | New |
| | b. Application Fee for Challengers of Nominated Areas | - | 1,000,000.00 | New |
| | c. Processing Fee | 0.48/hectare | 0.48/hectare | |
| 2. | Issuance of Tax Exemption Certificate (TEC) under PD 87 | | | |
| | a. Processing Fee | - | 750/application | New |
| | b. Sales of DOE Sticker for Tax-Exempt Equipment | - | 300.00/sticker | New |
| 3. | Processing Fee for the Registration of Petroleum Sub-contracts | - | 200.00 | New |
| В. | Coal and Nuclear Mineral Resources Development Division | | | |
| 1 | Processing fee (Php/block applied) for COC under the Philippine Conventional Energy | | | |
| | a. Application Fee per Coal Area (Php/area) | - | 200,000.00 | New |
| | b. COC Application Processing fee (Php/block applied) | - | 30,000.00 | New |
| 2 | Processing Fee for the issuance of Small-Scale Coal Mining Permit (Independent and Supervised by COC Holder) | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | |
| 3 | Processing Fee for the Registration/Renewal of Safety Engineer's and/or Temporary Safety Engineer's permit | 550.00 | 550.00 | |
| 4 | Processing Fee for the Registration/Renewal of Safety Inspector's Permit | 550.00 | 550.00 | |
| 5 | Application for Authority to Import Coal | | | |
| | a. Application Fee | 650.00 | 650.00 | |
| | b. Permit Fee | 650.00 | 650.00 | |
| 6 | Permit Fee for Coal Export Clearance | | | |
| | a. Application Fee | 650.00 | 650.00 | |
| | b. Permit Fee | 650.00 | 650.00 | |

| 10. | Sale of Coal Mine Safety and Health Rules and Regulations (revised booklet) | 400.00 | 400.00 | |
|-----|---|----------|-----------------|-----|
| | b. DOE Sticker for Tax-Exempt Equipment | 300.00 | 300.00 | |
| 11. | Issuance of Coal Traders Accreditation (CTA) under Department Circular No. DC2012-05-006: | | | |
| | a. Processing for CTA | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | |
| | b. Processing Fee for CTA Renewal | - | 3,500.00 | New |
| 12. | Application Fee for the issuance of Certificate of Coal-End Users Registration | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | |
| 13. | Issuance of Tax-Exemption Certificate (TEC) under PD 972 | | | |
| | a. Application/Processing Fee of Tax-Exemption | - | 750/application | New |
| | b. Sales of DOE Sticker for Tax-Exempt Equipment | - | 300/sticker | New |
| 14. | Processing Fee for the Registration of Coal Sub-Contractor | - | 200.00 | New |

P - ha